Vision sensors SBSA, SBSX
2
Vision sensors SBSA, SBSX
Key features
Vision sensors SBSA, SBSX
The vision sensors SBSA and SBSX are an easy introduction into vision
systems and can be used to perform 1D and 2D code reading, optical
character recognition (OCR), quality inspection, robotic guidance, and

7
Vision sensors SBSA, SBSX
Type codes SBSX
Sensor with integrated lens
SBSX Vision sensor with C mount
Camera type
B Code reader
Q Object sensor
R Robotic sensor
U Universal sensor
Variant
[blank] Standard
AF Advanced
PF Professional
Resolution
R4 800 x 600 px, 0.5 Mpixel, SVGA
R6 1440 x 1080 px, 1.5 Mpixel, SXGA
R9 2560 x 1936 px, 5 Mpixel, QSXGA (2560 x 2048)
Image chip
B Monochrome
C Color
SBSX- Q- AF- R4- C
8
Vision sensors SBSA, SBSX
Technical data – Code reader SBSA-B
• Integrated lens and lighting
• 1D barcodes
• 2D data matrix codes
• Optical character recognition (OCR)
• Compliant with ISO and AIM standards
• Pattern comparison, brightness, gray level, contrast
General technical data
Type
Sensor technology CMOS, monochrome
Sensor resolution -R4…  800 x 600 px, 0.5 Mpixel, SVGA
-R6…  1440 x 1080 px, 1.5 Mpixel, SXGA
Focus setting Motorized auto-focus
Lens mounting Integrated lens
Lighting type Integrated, 8 LEDs
Frame rate (full image) [fps] -R4…  75
-R6…  40
Max. number of inspection jobs Standard variant …  8
-AF…  255
-PF…  255
Max. number of test detectors per
job
Standard variant …  2
-AF…  255
-PF…  255
Focal length [mm] -R4…-FM…  9.6
-R6…-FE…  20, -R6…-FM…  12, -R6…-FW…  6.5
Field of view [mm] -R4…-FM…  Min. 7 x 3
-R6…-FE…  Min. 18 x 14, -R6…-FM…  Min. 10 x 8, -R6…-FW…  Min. 6 x 4
Working distance [mm] -R4…-FM…  Min. 12
-R6…-FE…  Min. 100, -R6…-FM…  Min. 25, -R6…-FW…  Min. 10
Function of detectors/characteristics 2/5 Industrial
2/5 Interleaved
Codabar
Code 128
Code 32
Code 39
Code 93
EAN
ECC200
GS1
PDF 417
Pharmacode
QR code
RSS
UPC
OCR: reading of fonts (-PF)
Results processing, text: checking and calculating with results from detectors (-PF)
X/Y position tracking and orientation (-PF)

lens/lighting
Ordering data
Description Part number Type code
Protective cover 23425046 SBAP-A
ESD-safe protective cover with anti-static coating 23437855 SBAP-A-D
Accessories – Polarizing filters SBAF-P-P
• Polarizing filter panel for SBAP-A and SBAP-A-D protective
covers
• Material: coated glass
Dimensions [mm] and Ordering data
L1 L2 H1 Description Coverage Part number Type code
44.6 3.1 … 4.6 42.6 Polarizing filter 100% 23425058 SBAF-P-P-P100
44.6 3.1 … 4.6 42.6 Polarizing filters, set of 3 pieces 100% 23425060 SBAF-P-P-P100-SET
44.6 3.1 … 4.6 42.6 Polarizing filter 50%, switchable 23425059 SBAF-P-P-P50
44.6 2.9 … 4.4 42.6 Replacement panels, set of 5 pieces - 23425057 SBAF-F-SET
Compatibility:
SBSA SBSX
Compatibility:
SBSA SBSX
29
Vision sensors SBSA, SBSX
Accessories – Lenses SASF-C-HD
• High definition
• Multiple focal lengths
• For use with SBSX C-mount sensors
Ordering data
Focal length
[mm]
Aperture /focus Filter Thread Diameter
[mm]
Max. length
[mm]
Weight
[g]
Part number Type code
[mm] Max. length
8 Manual 30.5 x 0.5 32 36 63 23424959 SASF-C-HD-F8-M30
12 Manual 27 x 0.5 29 44 65 23424960 SASF-C-HD-F12-M27
16 Manual 27 x 0.5 29 29.5 40 23424961 SASF-C-HD-F16-M27
25 Manual 27 x 0.5 29 32 65 23424962 SASF-C-HD-F25-M27
35 Manual 27 x 0.5 29 39 51 23424963 SASF-C-HD-F35-M27
50 Manual 27 x 0.5 29 56.5 69 23424964 SASF-C-HD-F50-M27
75 Manual 34 x 0.5 36 75.5 96 23424965 SASF-C-HD-F75-M34
Data sheet – Code reader SBSI-B
Technical data
Compatibility:
SBSA SBSX
SBSX
SBAP-X-E
SBAP-X-S
SBAP-X-S
SBAP-X-S
SBAP-X-E
SASF-C-HD-F8-M30
SASF-C-HD-F12-M27
SASF-C-HD-F16-M27
SASF-C-HD-F25-M27
SASF-C-HD-F35-M27
SASF-C-HD-F50-M27
SASF-C-HD-F75-M34
30
Vision sensors SBSA, SBSX
Accessories – Lenses SASF-C-RO
• Ruggedized design for robot applications
• Multiple focal lengths
• For use with SBSX C-mount sensors
Ordering data
Focal length
[mm]
Focus Aperture Filter Thread Diameter
[mm]
Max. length
[mm]
Weight
[g]
Part number Type code
[mm] Max. length
25 Manual F4.0 25.5 x 0.5 28 35.6 45 23424971 SASF-C-RO-F25-M25
35 Manual F4.0 25.5 x 0.5 28 35.17 45 23424972 SASF-C-RO-F35-M25
50 Manual F4.0 25.5 x 0.5 28 45.3 62 23424973 SASF-C-RO-F50-M25
Compatibility:
SBSA SBSX
SBSX
SASF-C-RO-F25-M25
SASF-C-RO-F35-M25
SASF-C-RO-F50-M25
SBAP-X-S
SBAP-X-S
SBAP-X-E
31
Vision sensors SBSA, SBSX
Accessories – Protective cover SBAP-X
• Protective tube for SBSX sensors with C-mount
Ordering data
Description Bandpass filter Part number Type code
Protective tube extension, 25.0 mm, for SBAP-X protective covers - 23431437 SBAP-X-E
Protective cover, 37.5 mm None 23431436 SBAP-X-S
Protective cover, 37.5 mm Red, 630 nm 23431442 SBAP-X-S-NR
Protective cover, 37.5 mm Infrared, 860 nm 23431439 SBAP-X-S-R
Accessories – Polarizing filter SBAF-C-P
• For C-mount lenses
• Polarizer filter, linear, anti-reflex
• Rotatable window with fixture
Ordering data
Filter thread Part number Type code
M27 x 0.5 23424968 SBAF-C-P-M27
M30.5 x 0.5 23424958 SBAF-C-P-M30
M34 x 0.5 23424969 SBAF-C-P-M34
Accessories – Adapter SBOL
• Intermediate rings
Dimensions [mm] and Ordering data
Height
[mm]
Part number Type code
0.5 23424985 SBOL-C-05
1 23424986 SBOL-C-1
5 23424979 SBOL-C-5
10 23424987 SBOL-C-10
20 23424988 SBOL-C-20
Compatibility:
SBSA SBSX
Compatibility:
SBSA SBSX
Compatibility:
SBSA SBSX
32
Vision sensors SBSA, SBSX
Accessories – Cables
Description Length Part number Type code
Connecting cable Data sheets a Internet: nebs
Cable for power supply and digital I/Os (M12, 12-pin on open end) 5 m 3058614 NEBS-M12G12-KS-5-LE12
10 m 2912452 NEBS-M12G12-KS-10-LE12
Cable for connecting the external lighting SBAL (M12, 12-pin on M12, 12-pin) 0.5 m 3056124 NEBS-M12G12-KS-0.5-SM12G12
2 m 3058527 NEBS-M12G12-KS-2-SM12G12
Connecting cable Data sheets a Internet: nebc
Ethernet cable (M12, 4-pin on RJ45) 1 m 8040451 NEBC-D12G4-ES-1-S-R3G4-ET
3 m 8040452 NEBC-D12G4-ES-3-S-R3G4-ET
5 m 8040453 NEBC-D12G4-ES-5-S-R3G4-ET
10 m 8040454 NEBC-D12G4-ES-10-S-R3G4-ET
Compatibility:
SBSA SBSX
23
45
38
56
02
.2
02
2
  S
ub
je
ct
 to
 c
ha
ng
e
Festo - Your Partner in Automation
1 Festo Inc. 2 Festo Pneumatic 3 Festo Corporation 4 Regional Service Center
5300 Explorer Drive
Mississauga, ON L4W 5G4
Canada
Av. Ceylán 3,
Col. Tequesquináhuac
54020 Tlalnepantla,
Estado de México
1377 Motor Parkway
Suite 310
Islandia, NY 11749
7777 Columbia Road
Mason, OH 45040
Festo Customer Interaction Center
Tel:     1 877 463 3786
Fax:    1 877 393 3786
Email: customer.service.ca@festo.com
Multinational Contact Center
01 800 337 8669
Festo Customer Interaction Center
1 800 993 3786
1 800 963 3786
Vision sensors SBSA, SBSX